

PAY-AS-YOU-GO RESURFACING PROJECT
WILMER ROAD (CR 2449), MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
PROJECT NO. MCR-2006-004
GM&C PROJECT NO. 24007
04/25/2007 10:00 A.M. (CST)

**HOSEA O. WEAVER &
SONS, INC.**

BASE BID

<u>NO.</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1	201A-000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Approximately 35 Acres)	1	LS	38713.62	38713.62
2	206C-001	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5	SY	27.18	135.90
3	206D-000	REMOVING PIPE	30	LF	8.15	244.50
4	209A-000	MAIBOX RESET	146	EACH	133.32	19464.72
5	210A-000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,571	CY	14.14	22213.94
6	210D-000	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK BED MEASURE	9,440	CY TBM	10.40	98176.00
8	405A-000	TACK COAT	6,360	GAL	1.87	11893.20
9	429A-240	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAX AGG. SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C (125 LB/SY)	6,625	TON	61.43	406973.75
10	429B-249	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 3/4" MAX. AGG. SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C (VARIES 80LB/SY TO 350LB/SY)	8,137	TON	61.24	498309.88
11	429B-252	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, WIDENING, 1" MAX. AGG. SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE C (340 LB/SY)	2,303	TON	57.63	132721.89
12	502A-000	STEEL REINFORCING	1,811	LBS	1.63	2951.93
13	524B-010	CULVERT CONCRETE EXTENSION	18	CY	1739.20	31305.60
14	530A-101	18" ROADWAY PIPE (EXTENSION), CLASS 3 RCP	43	LF	54.35	2337.05
15	530A-102	24" ROADWAY PIPE (EXTENSION), CLASS 3 RCP	41	LF	68.48	2807.68
16	530A-106	48" ROADWAY PIPE (EXTENSION), CLASS 3 RCP	12	LF	148.92	1787.04
17	530A-107	54" ROADWAY PIPE (EXTENSION), CLASS 3 RCP	14	LF	176.09	2465.26
18	530A-113	27" ROADWAY PIPE (EXTENSION), CLASS 3 RCP	17	LF	78.26	1330.42
19	533A-099	24" STORM SEWER PIPE, CLASS 3 RCP	183	LF	67.39	12332.37

**HOSEA O. WEAVER &
SONS, INC.**

BASE BID

<u>NO.</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
20	600A-000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	56925.07	56925.07
21	610A-004	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	68	SY	61.96	4213.28
22	610D-000	FILTER BLANKET	68	SY	5.98	406.64
23	614A-000	SLOPE PAVING	80	CY	380.45	30436.00
24	618B-001	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 5" THICK	5	SY	54.35	271.75
25	619A-002	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLP	7	EACH	429.37	3005.59
26	619A-003	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLP	6	EACH	516.33	3097.98
27	619A-007	48" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLP	2	EACH	1141.35	2282.70
28	619A-008	54" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLP	2	EACH	1467.45	2934.90
29	619A-016	27" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 3:1 SLP	2	EACH	581.55	1163.10
30	619A-102	24" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1, 4:1 SLP	2	EACH	614.16	1228.32
31	620A-000	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE, PIPE COLLARS	4	CY	923.95	3695.80
32	621A-000	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1, 1P OR 5	2	EACH	4565.40	9130.80
33	621A-013	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE SPECIAL	4	EACH	6848.10	27392.40
34	623-A	CONCRETE RAVEL CURB	225	LF	27.18	6115.50
35	630A-001	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, CLASS A, TYPE 2	660	LF	30.44	20090.40
36	630C-001	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 8	3	EACH	869.60	2608.80
37	630C-050	GUARDRAIL END ANCHOR, TYPE 20 SERIES	3	EACH	2934.90	8804.70
38	650A-000	TOPSOIL (2" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	2,812	CY	11.97	33659.64
39	652A-061	SEEDING	11	ACRE	978.30	10761.30
40	652C-000	MOWING	11	ACRE	108.70	1195.70
41	656A-001	MULCHING	11	ACRE	978.30	10761.30
42	665A-001	TEMPORARY SEEDING	3	ACRE	543.50	1630.50
43	665B-000	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACRE	597.85	1793.55
44	665J-000	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	33,500	LF	3.37	112895.00
45	665O-001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	33,500	LF	1.09	36515.00
46	665Q-001	20" WATTLES	500	LF	9.78	4890.00
47	701A-028	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK)	15	MILE	1728.33	25924.95

**HOSEA O. WEAVER &
SONS, INC.**

BASE BID

<u>NO.</u>	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
48	701A-045	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK)	4	MILE	1141.35	4565.40
49	701A-048	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK)	11	MILE	2010.95	22120.45
50	701B-009	DOTTED WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (0.09" THICK)	300	LF	1.09	327.00
51	701C-000	BROKEN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	4	MILE	782.64	3130.56
52	701C-001	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE	25	MILE	847.86	21196.50
53	703A-003	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKING, CLASS 2, TYPE A (0.125" THICK)	380	SF	5.44	2067.20
54	703B-003	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A (0.125" THICK)	45	SF	5.44	244.80
55	703D-001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKING	380	SF	2.17	824.60
56	705A-030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	34	EACH	5.44	184.96
57	705A-037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	625	EACH	5.44	3400.00
58	705A-038	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-E	50	EACH	5.44	272.00
59	711A-000	ROADWAY SIGN RELOCATION	2	LS	586.22	1172.44
60	740B-000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,296	SF	12.52	16225.92
61	740D-000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS, TYPE III	50	EACH	82.18	4109.00
62	740E-000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	100	EACH	11.38	1138.00
63	740M-000	BALLAST FOR CONES	100	EACH	7.27	727.00
64	998A-000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$99,000.00)	1	LS	0.00	0.00
65	1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAYS	1295	SY	18.91	24488.45

TOTAL BASE BID

\$ 1,816,189.70

I, T. Shane Sawyer, PE, do hereby certify these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations for the above referenced project on April 25, 2007.

Goodwyn Mills and Cawood, Inc.
T. Shane Sawyer, PE.
Alabama Licenses No. 25123